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GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN

Department of Information Technology & Communication

No. F9(88)/DolT/Trg/12/Pt-1 foay1 /2023

Shri Kamlesh Sharma
A.C.P. (Course Director)
H.C.M. R.I.P.A. (0.T.S.), Jaipur

Sir,

Jaipur, Date: “/0—9,/%23

Subject: - Five Days On-Campus Training Programme on “Office Procedure and e-Governance”

for DolT&C officials from 17t July - 215 July, 2023.
Your Letter No:-F8.1(5) /HCM RIPA, Jaipur/2023-00534 Dated:-13.06.2023

Ref.:-

With reference to above cited subject, five days On-Campus training programme for DolT&C
Officials posted at Jaipur Division is scheduled from 17 July - 21 July, 2023 from 10:00 AM to 5:30 PM
at Room Kriti/N316, 2" Floor, Nehru Bhawan, HCM RIPA (OTS), Jaipur. Following Officials are being
nominated for the training programme:-

S. Officer Name Designa | Department Place Contact No | E-mail
No. tion
1 Sh. Suresh Kumar AP DoIT&C-District Office Jhunjhunu 9414902726 | sureshkumar.doit@ra
S/0 Sh. Shivchand jasthan.gov.in
2 Ms Swati AP S.I. & P.F. Department | HQ, Jaipur 9602598659 | swatikhandelwal.doit
Khandelwal ; @rajasthan.gov.in
8559949797
3 Sh. Vijay Soni S/0 AP Panchayat Samiti, Dhod, Sikar 9982203384 | vijaysoni.doit@rajast
Sh. Jai Prakash DoIT&C-Ps/Mt Office han.gov.in
Soni
4 Sh. Bharat Sharma | AP Panchayat Samiti, Mahwa, Dausa | 9785127820 | bharats.doit@rajasth
DoIT&C-Ps/Mt Office an.gov.in
5 Sh. Bhawesh AP Dol T&C-District Office Dausa 9799008890 | bhawesh.doit@rajast
Sharma han.gov.in |
6 Sh. Ummed Kumar | AP Panchayat Samiti, Jhunjhunu, 9982431987 | ummedsaini.doit@raj
Saini DolIT&C-Ps/Mt Office Jhunjhunu asthan.gov.in
7 Sh. Rajendra Singh | AP Assistant Director, S.I. Dausa 9460585151 | rs.gurjar@rajasthan.
Gurjar & P.F. Department gov.in
8 Sh. Tarun Kumar AP DolT&C-District Office Alwar 9929246463 | tarunkumar.doit@raj
S/0 Sh. Jagroop asthan.gov.in
Singh
9 Sh. Pramod Singh AP Audit, S.I. & P.F. Jaipur 9413713207 | pramodsingh.doit@ra
Department jasthan.gov.in
10 Sh. Rakesh Kumar | AP Panchayat Samiti, Bandikui, 9166410190 | rakeshnagar.doit@raj
Bairwa DolIT&C-Ps/Mt Office Dausa asthan.gov.in
o
11 Sh. Mahendra AP DoIT&C-District Office Sikar 9460633303 mahendrakumar.doit |
Kumar Kumawat @rajasthan.gov.in
S/0 Sh. Phool
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Shivnarayan Saini

S. Officer Name Designa | Department Place Contact No | E-mail
No. tion
Chand Kumawat
12 Sh. Sushil Jangir AP Municipal Towns, Khetri, 9887620833 | sushiljangir.doit@raja
DoIT&C-Ps/Mt Office Jhunjhunu sthan.gov.in
13 Ms Heena Mughal AP Deputy Regional Jaipur 8949976824 | sreo.jpr.emp@rajasth
Employement Office, Division, 7425048480 | an.gov.in
Employment Jaipur
Department
14 Sh. Subhash Chand | AP Sub Registrar, Amber, Jaipur | 9784105569 | scsharma.doit@rajast
Sharma S/0 Sh. Registration & Stamps han.gov.in
Satya Narain Department
Sharma
15 Sh. Rajesh Kumar AP Panchayat Samiti, Nechwa, Sikar | 9828530378 | rkmeel.doit@rajastha
Meel DoIT&C-Ps/Mt Office n.gov.in
16 Ms Neeru AP Registrar-GDC, Jaipur 9413173662 | gdchjpr@rajasthan.g
Rajasthan Health ov.in
Science University
17 Sh. Ankush IA Panchayat Samiti, Ramagarh, 9571975450 | ankushsharma.doit@
Sharma DolIT&C-Ps/Mt Office Alwar rajasthan.gov.in
18 Sh. Rahul Pradhan | IA Economics & Statistics | Alwar 9829552555 | rahulpradhan.doit@ra
Department jasthan.gov.in
19 Sh. Hemant Punia IA District Supply Officer, Jhunjhunu 9414082579 | hemantpoonia.doit@r
Food Civil Supplies & ajasthan.gov.in
Consumer Affairs
Department
20 Sh. Anil Kumar 1A Assistant Director Chirawa, 7877822279 | anilksharma.doit@raj
Sharma S/0 Sh. (Extension), Jhunjhunu asthan.gov.in
Ghanshyam Agriculture Department
Sharma
21 Sh. Chandan Singh | IA Law And Legal Affairs Jaipur 9829606882 | chandansingh.doit@r
S/0 Sh. Kamal Department ajasthan.gov.in
Singh
22 Sh. Veerendra IA Employee State Khushkhera, 9982826300 | vkgupta.doit@rajasth
Kumar Gupta Insurance Dispensary, Alwar an.gov.in
Employee State
Insurance Scheme
23 Sh. Abdullah 1A Social Security Officer, | Udaipurwati, 9982824282 | abdullah.doit@rajasth
Social Justice & Jhunjhunu an.gov.in
Empowerment
Department
24 Sh. Garima IA Agriculture Department | HQ, Jaipur 7732973116 | garima3116.doit@raj
Dadhich asthan.gov.in
25 Sh. Ramji Lal Saini IA Panchayat Samiti, Govindgarh, 8384911081 | ramijilalsaini2.doit@ra
S/0 Sh Doit&C-Ps/Mt Office Jaipur jasthan.gov.in
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S. Officer Name Designa | Department Place Contact No | E-mail
No. tion
26 Sh. Dwarkesh IA Director Lok Seva Alwar 8112287673 | dwarkesh.doit@rajast
Agrawal han.gov.in
27 Ms Anushree Gupta | IA Planning Department Jaipur 9509706906 | anushreegupta.doit@
rajasthan.gov.in
28 Ms Meenu Sharma IA Programme Monitoring | Jaipur 9887673450 | meenusharma.doit@r
Cell ajasthan.gov.in
29 Sh. Jaideep S/0 IA Panchayat Samiti, Piprali, Sikar 9799764304 | jaideep.doit@rajastha
Sh. Brij Lal Bana DolIT&C-Ps/Mt Office n.gov.in
30 Ms Aakanksha IA Home Guard, Police: Jaipur 9887117623 | aakanksha.saxena@r
Saxena Home Department ajasthan.gov.in
I 31 Sh. Deepak 1A Krishi Upaj Mandi, Jhunjhunu 9782227008 | deepakc.doit@rajasth
Choudhary Agriculture Marketing an.gov.in
Board
32 Ms Ishita Pareek IA Directorate, Directorate | HQ, Jaipur 9929655902 ishitapareek.doit@raT-
Of Food Safety asthan.gov.in
33 Ms Saroj IA Additional Director HQ, Jaipur 9829195276 | saroj5276.doit@rajas
(Administration), Social than.gov.in
Justice &
Empowerment
Department
34 Sh. Arpit Garg IA Panchayat Samiti, Umren, Alwar 9828215639 arpitgarg‘doit@rajast_'
DoIT&C-Ps/Mt Office han.gov.in
35 Ms Varsha 1A DoIT&C-District Office Jaipur 9166304872 | varsha.doit@rajastha
Choudhary n.gov.in

TA/DA will be paid by the concerned department as per rules. Hostel facility is available for other

than Jaipur participants.

Copy for information and necessary action:-

PS to AddI. Director General, HCM RIPA Jaipur
PS to Commissioner & Jt. Secretary, DolT&C, Jaipur
PA to Director (T), RajCOMP Info. Services Ltd., Jaipur
HOD'’s of all Concerned Departments
Head of Office/OIC (Accounts)/OIC (Website), DolT&C, Jaipur
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All Concerned
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(Nitesh Kumar Meena)

ACP(Dy. Director)
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ACP(Dy. Director)
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